
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 14. 19762

Lancaster
Market
Monday,August!

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep
Today

1097 308 807 77
Last Week

1401 157 854 85
Last Year

1199 228 650 139
Monday’s Auction

810 332 808 85
Last Monday’s Auction

1292 175 856
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday, slaughter
steers 1.00-2.00 higher, with
the most advance on weights
over 1200 lbs.; Holstein
steers steady to 50 higher;
limited supply slaughter
heifers 50-1.00 higher; cows
steady; 50 higher; bulls firm
to 2.00 higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1350 lb. 37.50-38.85, few
39.00 ; 4-5 13501500 lb. 34.50
36.50; lot 1581 lb. 34.00;
Choice 2-4 9501350 lb. 36.00
38.00; Good and Choice 2-3
10001300 lb. 35.5036.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS:
Lot Choice 2-3 1500 lb. 34.85;
other Choice 12001400 lb.
32.50-33.50; Good 31.50-32.50.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Few Choice 2-4
850-1000 lb. 34.50-35.25, 750-
850 lb. 34.00-34.50; Good 2-3
750-1000 lb. 31.50-34.50.

COWS: Utility 2-4 27.00-
29.00, few 29.00-30.75; few
Commercial 3-4 24.00-27.00;
Cutter 1-325.00-27.50; Canner
and low-Cutter 23.00-25.00.

BULLS; Yield grade 1-2
1200-1700 lb. 36.00-39.00, few
39.00-39.85; yield grade 1-2
1000-1200 lb. 32.50-36.00.
VEAL CALVES:

Vealers steady.
VEALERS: Choice and

Prime 55.00-68.00; high-Good
and low-Choice 45.00-57.00;
Good 38.0046.00; Standard
and Good 85-110 lb. 32.00-
38.00; Utility 65-90 lb. 25.00-
30.00.

SHEEP: Limited supply
spring lambs steadyto firm;
slaughter ewes steady.

Vintage
Auction

Tuesday, August 10
Cattle Calves Sheep

Today

Last Week

Last Year

1151 722 12

1110 676 22

1144 660 31
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday, slaughter
steers and heifers active,
2.00-3.00, instances 3.50
higher on steers; cows fairly
active, firm to 75 higher;
bulls scarce, steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1000-1350 lb. 37.50-39.50, five
head 40.00-40.75; Choice 3
1100-1300 lb. 38.00-39.50;
Choice 2-3 950-1300 lb, 36.50-
38.00, Choice 4-5 1150-1500 lb.
32.75-36.50; high-Good and
low-Choice 2-3 1000-1350 lb.
36.0037.50; Good 2-3 34.50-
36.50.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Individual
Choice 21060 lb. 39.10, Choice
and Prime 3-4 950-1125 lb.
35.50-36.35; Choice 2-4 850-
1050 lb. 34.75-36.00; Good 2-3
31.5035.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-4 27.00-29.50,
few 29.75-31.00; Cutter 1-3
26.00-27.50; Canner and low-
Cutter 22.50-26,00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1600 lb. 33.00-37.60; yield
grade 2 1000-1300 lb. 30.50-
33.00.

VEAL CALVES:
Steady. Supply included 476
in graded sales of which 26
per cent returned to farm.

VEALERS; Choice 50.00-
57.00; high-Good and low-
Choice 41.00-52.00; Good
36.00-42.00; Standard and
Good 90-105 lb. 28.00-34.00,75-
901b. 23.0030.00; Utility 70-90
lb. 20.00-25.00.

SPRING LAMBS
Choice and Prime 80-100 lb.
43.00-44.00; Choice 37.00-
41.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 12.50-17.00.

Lancaster
Auction

Wednesday, August 11
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today

HAY, STRAW AND EAR CORN SALE
Every Wednesday at 12 Noon

HARVEY Z. MARTIN
North MapleAve., Leola, PA

Home Phone 215-445*5303
We Buy OnOrders.

At David Good's Farm Equipment Sale
Leola, PA

New Hay & Straw Coming
In Now.

995 81 470 23
last Week

721 88 170 93
Last Year

993 124 533 13
Wednesday’s Auction

917 100 469 23
Last Wed.'a Auction

736 98 402 93
CATTLE: Compared to

last Monday, slaughter
steers steady to 25 higher;
limited supply slaughter
heifers steady; cows scarce,
50-1.00 lower; bulls slow, 50-
1.00 lower.
-SLAUGHTER STEERS:

High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1400 lb. 37.50-39.00,A25
head 39.25-39.75, 4-5 1350-1550
lb. 35.00-37.00; Choice 2-4 950-
1350 lb. 36.50-38.00; Good and
Choice 2-3 950-1350 lb. 35.50-
36.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS:
Choice 2-3 1200-1400 lb. 32.50-
33.10; Good and Choice 32.00-
32.50; Standard and Good
31.00-32.00.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Few Choice and
Prime 3-4 35.50-36.10; Choice
2-4 850-1050 lb. 34.50-35.50;
Good and Choice 2-3 800-1300
ib. 32.5034.50; Good 31.50-
33.50.

COWS; Utility and
Commercial 24 26.50-28.50,
few 28.75-29.60; Cutter 1-3
24.00-27.00; Canner and low-
Cutter 22.00-24.50.

BULLS; Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 35.00-37.60; yield
grade 2 1000-1300 lb. 31.00
35.00.

VEAL CALVES:
Vealers slow, weak to 3.00
lower, with the full decline
noted on weights under 100
lb.

New Holland
Thnnday, Aug. 12, 1971

Cattle Calve* Sheep
1639 642 12Today

Last week

Last Year
1104 549 43

1440 598 46
CATTLE: Compared to

last Thursday, slaughter
steers 1.00-2.00 higher; cows
SO-1.50 lower; bulls 1.00-2.00
lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1150-1350 lb. 37.5038.30, few
38.75-39.60, 4-5 1300-1500 lb.
35.5036.50; Choice 2-4 950-
1300 lb. 36.5038.00; high-
Good and low-Choice 2-3 950-
1300 lb. 35.50-37.00; Good
34.0036.00.

HOLSTEINS STEERS:
Choice 2-3 1200-1400 lb. 32.50-
33.00; Good and Choice 32.00-
32.50; Good 2-3 1100-1500 lb.
31.50-32.50; Standard 1-2
30.0031,50.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Choice 2-4 850-
1100 lb. 35.0036.35.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-4 26.00-28.75,
few 29.00-31.00; Cutter 1-3
24.00-27.00; Canner and low-
Cutter 22.00-24.00.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice
2-3 1000-1300 lbs. 36.00-39.00,
individual Choice 2 1145 lb.
40.75; Good and Choice 34.00
36.00.

VEALERS: Choice 54.00-
63.00; high-Good and low-
Choice 44.00-55.00; Good
37.00-45.00; Standard and
Good 85-110 lb. 30.00-38.00;
Utility 65-90 lb. 22.00-29.00.

SHEEP: Limited supply
all classes steady.

f LANCASTER
STOCKYARD

„ SALES
Slaughter Sales - Mon. & Wed. 11:00 A.M.
Vealeis, lambs, Hogs-Mon. & Wed. 11:00A.M
Stocker & Feeder Sale - Friday 12 Noon
Hogs Sold Sat - Private Treaty 7-12 Noon

Lancaster
Weekly

Friday, Aug. 13,1171
CATTLE CALVES

Thisweek 4500 1750
Last week 4700 1500
Last year 4800 1800

CATTLE; Slaughter
steers closed th« week 1.00-
2.00 higher after early sales
were os much as 2.00-3.50
higher; cows the forepart of
the week were Ann to 75
higher, however, closing 50-
1.50 lower; bulls early in the
week were firm to 2.00
higher, but closing sales
were 1.00-200 lower. Supply
included 74 percent -

slaughter steers, 4 percent
slaughter heifers, 13 percent
cows, 3percent bullswith the
balance feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Closing sales high - Choice
and Prime 3-4 37.50-38.50,
with sales early in the week
38.75-40.75, 4-5 1300-1550 lb.
34.50-37.00; Choice 2-4 950-
1350 lb. 36.0038.00; Good and
Choice 35.50-37.00; Good 2-3
34.0036.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 33.50-36.25; yield
grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 30.50
33.50.

RETURNED TO
FARM: 125 head 100-115 lb.
Holstein bulls 35.0040.50.

SHEEP: Insufficient
volume of any one class for a
market test.

VEAL CALVES:
Vealers uneven, high-Choice
and Prime firm to ' 3.00
higher. Good and Choice
steady. Utility to low-Good
weak to 3.00 lower.

VEALERS: Prime 58.00
68.50, few near 300 lb. 75.00
78.00; Choice 51.00-58.00;
high-Good and low-Choice
42.00-52.00; Good 34.0043.00;
Standard and Good 90-105 lb.
25.0034.00, 70-90 lb. 22.00
27.00; few Utility 6085 lb.
15.0022.00.
RETURNED TO

FARM: Few 95-110 lb.
Holstein bulls 35.0041.50.

SPRING LAMBS:
Shipment Choice 85 lb. 39.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES;
Cull to Good 11.00-19.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS:
Individual Choice 2 1500 lb.
34.65, other Choice 2-3 1200
1400 lb. 32.5033.50; Good and
Choice 32.00-32.50; Good
1100-1500 lb. 31.50-32.50;
Standard 1-2 30.0031.50.

SLAUGHTER
HEIFERS: Individual
Choice 2 1060 lb. 39.10;
Choice and Prime 3-4 950
1125 lb. 35.5036.35; Choice 2-
4 8501050 lb. 34.5036.35; 750
850 lb. 34.00-34.50; Good 2-3
7501300 lb. 31.0035.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 26.5029.00,
few 29.25-31.00: few Com-
mercial 34 early in the week
24.0027.00; Cutter 1-3 24.00
27.50; Canner and low-Cutter
22.0026.00.

ANNOUNCING ANNUAL LANCASTER FAT HOG
SHOW & SALE TUESDAY, AUG. 24

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE AUG. 17 - 1 P.M.
PRIVATE TREATY DAILY

BULLOCKS: Closing
sales Choice 2-3 10001300 lb.
36.00-39.00, individualChoice

kgmd VINTAGE SALES
1 STABLES, INC.

BULLS, STEERS,
BUTCHER COWS,

* ' LAMBS AND VEALCALVES
SOLD ON COMMISSION

SALE EVERY TUESDAY 11 A.M.

B & R CATTLE CO. I

HOG SALESWEEKLY - WED. A SAT. 9 A.M.
STATE GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE -

IST A 3RD FRIDAY.
sl.ooa headCommission)

EVERY THURSDAY - 1 P.M.

LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
(717) 394-2611

HAY t STRAW SALE

Get calves in early for grading & weighing. No
weight loss.

Box 100

FOR MARKETING INFORMATION
PHONE AREA CODE 717-442-4181

Home Phone 215-458-5060
L. Robert Frame, Manager

10 miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

WashingtonBoro, PA
17582

* Office Phone
(717)872-5491

Specializing in
Stockers & Feeders

John Bowman
Ph: (717)653-5728

Ron Ranch
Ph: (717)656-9849

Paradise, PA

Livestock market and auction news
2 1145 lb. 40.75; Good and
Choice 34.0046.00.

BULLS: On Monday,
yield grade 1-2 1200-1700 lb.
36.0049.00. few 39.2549.85,
few 1000-1200 lb. 32.5046.00.
Closing sales yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 33.5048.25; yield
grade 2 10001350 lb. 30.50
33.50.

VEAL CALVES:
Uneven. High-Choice and
Prime steady to 3.00 higher;
Good and Choice steady to
weak; Utility to low-Good
weak to 3.00 lower.

VEALERS; Closing sales
Prime 58.0068.50, few near
300 lb. 75.0078.00; Choice
51.00- high-Good and
low-Choice 42.0052.00; Good
34.00- Standard and
Good90105 lb. 25.0034.00,70
90 lb. 22.0027.00; few Utility
6085 lb. 15.0022.00.
RETURNED TO

FARM: Few 95-115 lb.
Holstein bulls 35.00-41.50.

New Holland
Horse

Reported receipts of 421
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market steady as last week’s
market.

Load of Pennsylvania
driving horses 230-236.50;
load of Missouri riding
horses 225-410; load of
Kentucky driving 4004110;
load of Kentucky riding 320-
770; load of Tennesseeriding
horses 235-410; load of
Kentucky Driving 500-900.

Local consisted work
horses 485-540; driving
horses 160-460; riding horses
150-250; better horses 275-
455; lightweightUtters 18-22; -
heavyweight killers 25-27;
ponies, mares 25-55, colts 10-
25, geldings 20-50, larger
ponies 65-120.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
along Route 22

PHONE JONESTOWN
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday at 1:30
P.M. starling with feeder cattle
and pigs.

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S ACTION
8 00 A.M. - Fat Hogs
10 00 A M Horse Sale
11 00 A M Hay Straw & Ear Corn
2.30 P M Fat Steers Bulls Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'SACTION:
12 00 Noon Hay Straw & Ear Corn
12 30 P M Dairy Sale
1.00 P M • Feeder Pig Sale

THURSDAY’S ACTION;
1100 AM - Beef Sale
Order of Sale: Bulls. Fat Steers. Cows, Veal
6-30 PM - Calf Sale

NEW HOUiNO SALES STABLES MG.
New Holland, PAAbram W. Dtffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341


